504257068 03/06/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4303748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER J. WHEELER	03/02/2017

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALEXANDER G. INNES
Street Address:	5892 ST. ANDREWS DRIVE
City:	STOCKTON
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95219

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15450187

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (321)633-9322

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 321-633-5080

Email: brianss.michele@vol.com

**Correspondent Name:** LAW OFFICES OF BRIAN S STEINBERGER

Address Line 1: 101 BREVARD AVENUE Address Line 4: COCOA, FLORIDA 32922

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PC-3448	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN S. STEINBERGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian S. Steinberger/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/06/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=PC3448assignment#page1.tif source=PC3448assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 041472 FRAME: 0038** 504257068

Atty. Docket No: PC-3448

APPLICANT OR PATENTEE: ALEXANDER G. INNES

FOR: Mechanical Extended Reach Sluicer

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

As a below named inventor(s) of an invention or improvement entitled: MECHANICAL EXTENDED REACH SLUICER the specification of which is filed herewith, and for which is X Attached hereto.

WHEREAS, ALEXANDER G. INNES is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application in the United States of America and in any and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said ALEXANDER G. INNES, his successor, legal representatives, and assigns, my entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the said invention, and the said application, and all divisional, renewal, substitution, and continuing applications, thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said invention, in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, all rights to register said invention, in appropriate registries, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to said ALEXANDER G. INNES, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

And I/we hereby further covenant and agree that I/we will communicate to said ALEXANDER G. INNES, his successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, renewal, substitution, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful declarations and/or oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ALEXANDER G. INNES, its successors, legal representative, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we authorize and affirm said assignments with the signatures set forth below on the indicated date(s).

Signed College			_
Christopher J. Wheeler			
	ACKNOWLEDGE	MENT	
State of California			
County of			
On	before me,		(insert name and title
of the officer) personally appeared			who proved to me on the
basis of satisfactory evidence to be t acknowledged to me that he/she/they his/her/their signature(s) on the instru- executed the instrument.	y executed the same in	his/her/their authoriz	zed capacity(ies), and that by
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJU true and correct.	IRY under the laws of the	State of California	that the foregoing paragraph is
WITNESS my hand and official seal.		oee a	ttached.
Kignoture	(SEAL)	_	

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
	)
COUNTY OF SAN JOAQUIN	)

On March 2, 2017, before me, CAROL A. BONNEAU, Notary Public, personally appeared CHRISTOPHER J. WHEELER who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

CAROL A. BONNEAU

Notary Public in and for said State

CAROL A. BONNEAU
COMM. # 2092086
NOTARY PUBLIC • CALIFORMA
SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY
COMM. Exp. DEC. 30, 2018

Signors:

CHRISTOPHER J. WHEELER

Attached to:

Assignment

No. of Pages:

2, with Notary Acknowledgment

Date of Document:

March 2, 2017

**PATENT** 

REEL: 041472 FRAME: 0040